9123.10 • OCTOBER, 2024
INFRARED HEATER CATALOG
ELECTRIC & GAS
ELECTRIC UINTS
GAS UINTS
MEQ MES MEL
MRS & MRL IPT IHR
OHP

FEATURES BENEFITS
1. High-end quaity and compact, aesthetic design 1. Superior Comfort
2. Black powder-coated housing 2. Reduced Energy Consumption
3. Single, double, or triple lamp models 3. Durability
4. Gold colored anodized aluminum reflectors reduce light
glare
4. Even Heat Distrubution
5. High temperature nylon louvered end caps 5. Outdoor Tested & Approved
6. Long Lamp Life Expectancy
Ideal for commercial and industrial applications
99-123.10
PERFORMANCE AND DIMENSIONAL DATA - MODEL MEL
9
Table 10.2 - Available Models and Specifications - 24" and 33"
Series Lamp Type Voltage* Total Amps Total Watts BTU/h
MEL-24B1-120 H.O. Medium Wave 120V 11.30 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B1-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208V 6.53 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B1-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240V 5.66 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B1-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277V 4.90 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B1-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 2.83 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B2-120 H.O. Medium Wave 120V 22.60 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B2-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208V 13.06 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B2-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240V 11.32 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B2-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277V 9.80 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B2-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 5.66 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B3-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208V 19.59 4,080 13,922
MEL-24B3-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240V 16.98 4,080 13,922
MEL-24B3-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277V 14.70 4,080 13,922
MEL-24B3-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 8.49 4,080 13,922
MEL-33B1-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208V 10.20 2,125 7,251
MEL-33B1-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240V 8.85 2,125 7,251
MEL-33B1-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277V 7.67 2,125 7,251
MEL-33B1-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 4.42 2,125 7,251
MEL-33B2-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208V 20.40 4,250 14,502
MEL-33B2-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240V 17.70 4,250 14,502
MEL-33B2-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277V 15.34 4,250 14,502
MEL-33B2-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 8.84 4,250 14,502
MEL-33B3-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277V 23.01 6,375 21,752
MEL-33B3-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 13.26 6,375 21,752
Series Material Type Lamp Quantity Voltage
MEL-24
MEL-33
MEL-46
B = Black Powder Coat with Black Nylon End Caps
1 120  277
208  480
240  575
2
3
* Heaters are configured at the factory for single phase wiring.  If three phase service is desired, it must be wired as such as wired as
such in the field by a trained installer / electrical contractor.
Table 10.1 Model Nomenclature
9-123.10
PERFORMANCE AND DIMENSIONAL DATA - MODEL MEL
10
Table 11.1 - Available Models and Specifications - 46"
Series Lamp Type Voltage* Total Amps Total Watts BTU/h
MEL-46B1-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277V 11.55 3,200 10,919
MEL-46B1-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 6.66 3,200 10,919
MEL-46B1-575 H.O. Medium Wave 575V 5.56 3,200 10,919
MEL-46B2-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277V 23.10 6,400 21,838
MEL-46B2-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 13.32 6,400 21,838
MEL-46B2-575 H.O. Medium Wave 575V 11.12 6,400 21,838
MEL-46B3-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480V 19.98 9,600 32,757
MEL-46B3-575 H.O. Medium Wave 575V 16.68 9,600 32,757
(Center of Mounts)
A
C
Mount Heater Level
- End to End -
Model No. A B C
MEL-24B1 23.50 9.625 24.50
MEL-24B2 23.50 15.25 24.50
MEL-24B3 23.50 21.00 24.50
MEL-33B1 32.50 9.625 33.50
MEL-33B2 32.50 15.25 33.50
MEL-33B3 32.50 21.00 33.50
MEL-46B1 45.50 9.625 46.50
MEL-46B2 45.50 15.25 46.50
MEL-46B3 45.50 21.00 46.50
Table 11.2 - Physical Dimensions (Inches)
3.75”
Figure 11.2 - Mounting Centers
11.625”
B
4.75”
Figure 11.1 - Heater Dimensions
* Heaters are configured at the factory for single phase wiring.  If three phase service is desired, it must be wired as such as wired as
such in the field by a trained installer / electrical contractor.
119-123.10
FEATURES AND BENEFITS - MODEL MRS & MRL
Figure 4.1 - Construction Features - Model MRS & MRL
FEATURES BENEFITS
1. Aluminum housing & decorative modular grill 1. True outdoor performance and weather resistance for
years to come
2. Modular, easy install design 2. Allows for installation in minutes
3. Pattented two-stage heating operation 3. Provides adaptability to the environment and prevents
overfiring
4. Availible in two lengths and four output levels 4. Simply choose the unit that fits your applicaiton, or use
mulitple units together to heat larger spaces
5. Stainless steel flexible gas connector included 5. For easy contractor pull in reliability
6. Self-diagnostic LED and microprocesser based circuitry 6. Enhanced safety and greater reliability
MRS
MRL
12 9-123.10
PERFORMANCE AND DIMENSIONAL DATA - MODEL MRS
MRS Specifications
139-123.10
MRS Dimensions
14 9-123.10
PERFORMANCE AND DIMENSIONAL DATA - MODEL MRL
159-123.10
16 9-123.10
FEATURES AND BENEFITS - MODEL IPT
Features
1. Heat-treated darkened aluminized steel tubes
2. Polished aluminum reflectors
3. ��Removable side-access panels on both sides of the burner box
4. Durable polyester-powder paint
5. Permanently-lubricated combustion blower motor
6. 180 degree-rotating gas valve
7. Sealed burner compartment

The motor shall be .03 H.P., 115 volt, 60 Hz, single phase,
with an operating speed of 3000 rpm.
SPECIFICATIONS, MODEL NOMENCLATURE - MODEL IPT
Figure 20.1 - Model Number Designations
MODEL NUMBER
1, 2, 3 4, 5, 6 7 8, 9 10, 11
IPT 200 S 01 11
S: DIRECT SPARK
MODEL PREFIX:
IMPROVED PRESSURE TUBE: IPT
MBH INPUT: 50, 60, 75,100, 125, 150, 175, 200
MODEL SIZE:
IGNITION TYPE:
11: SINGLE STAGE, NATURAL GAS
21: SINGLE STAGE, PROPANE GAS
CONTROL CODE:
POWER CODE:
01: 115V/60HZ/1PH
DIGIT SEQUENCE
12: TWO STAGE, NATURAL GAS
22: TWO STAGE, PROPANE GAS
20 9-123.10
FEATURES AND BENEFITS - MODEL IHR
Figure 5.1 - Construction Features - Model IHR
FEATURES BENEFITS
1. �High temperature cordierite-based grooved ceramic tiles with
perforations along both the top and bottom of the grooves
1. �Increased temperature and surface area to provide maximum
heat transfer while maintaining lower gas input ratings.
2. Polished aluminum reflectors 2. �Efficiently direct radiant heat to the desired area, for
increased comfort over wider areas.
3. 16 gauge aluminized steel frame 3. �Provides support for simple chain mounting.
4. No air mover is utilized 4. �Eliminates fan noise, drafts, maintenance and reduces electri-
cal energy costs.
5. �Input ranges from 30,000 Btu/hr through 160,000    Btu/hr in
Natural or Propane gas
5. �Wide input range to accommodate a variety of heating
requirements
6. �Direct spark or self-energizing standing pilot ignition 6. �Maximize application flexibility.
7. �115V, 25V, or millivolt controls 7. �Accommodate a wide range of electrical inputs.
8. �Externally-mounted controls 8. �Allow convenient access to gas valve, control system,
transformer, and gas orifices, increasing ease of installation
and service.
9. �Burners are replaced by removing one fastener 9. �Eliminates the removal of the unit from its mounted position
for service.
10. �CSA design certification for indoor, unvented operation in
commercial and industrial installations
10. �Assures that the unit conforms to national safety standards.
Ideal for industrial and commercial applications
219-123.10

 	 Warning plaque - Hung below heater, restates the clearance to
combustible warning.
SPECIFICATIONS, MODEL NOMENCLATURE - MODEL IHR
IHR - High Intensity
Infrared Heater
MBH Input
30 	 - 	 30,000 	 Btu/hr
60 	 - 	 60,000 	 Btu/hr
90 	 - 	 90,000 	 Btu/hr
130 	- 	 130,000 Btu/hr
160 	- 	 160,000 Btu/hr
Control Code
Direct Spark Ignition
47 = Natural, 115V, Direct
Spark, 1-Stage
48 = Natural, 24V, Direct Spark,
1-Stage
97 = Propane, 115V, Direct
Spark, 1-Stage
98 = Propane, 24V, Direct
Spark, 1-Stage
27 = Natural, Millivolt, 1-Stage
67 = Propane, Millivolt, 1-Stage
IHR   9 0  G   4 7
S - Spark Ignition System
M - Standing Pilot,
      Milivolt System
Figure 19.1 - Model Number Designations
24 9-123.10
FEATURES AND BENEFITS - MODEL OHP
Features
1.ETL Design Certified to ANSI Z83.26 Standard
2. Decorative stainless steel windscreen eggcrate grille
3. Wind and rain protected design
4. 31,000 and 34,000 BTU inputs.
5. �No Fan Design.
6. Easy access to critical components
7. �Direct spark or self-energizing standing pilot ignition
8. �Brushed 430 Stainless Steel Housing
Figure 8.1 - Construction Features - Model OHP
Benefits
1. �Assures that the unit conforms to national safety standards.
2. Prevents wind disturbance.
3. �Input range to accommodate a variety of heating requirements.
4. Flexible fuel type offering.
5.Eliminates fan noise, drafts, maintenance and reduces
   electrical energy costs.
6. �Allow convenient access to gas valve, control system, transformer,
and gas orifices, increasing ease of installation and service.
7. �Maximize application flexibility.
8. Provides maximum corrosion resistance.
Ideal for commercial and industrial applications
259-123.10
PERFORMANCE AND DIMENSIONAL DATA - MODEL OHP
Table 16.1 - Performance and Dimensional Data
Table 16.2 - Clearances to Combustible Materials
Figure 16.1 - Unit Dimensional Drawing
jClearance is 80 in. when heater is fitted with a parabolic reflector.
Model Housing BTU/Hr input Ship Weight Recommended Mounting Heights j Approx. Area
Heated Control Voltage
OHP 31 430 SS 31,000 59 lbs 8.0' to 12.0' 8' x 8' 24 vac
OHP 34 430 SS 34,000 59 lbs 8.5' to 13.0' 9' x 9' 24 vac
Model Sizes BTU'Hr Voltage Mounting
Angle j Side Back Top Below End(s) Front
31,000 (N,P) 31,000 24 vac
0° 18 N/A 13 48 12 N/A
30° N/A 18 18 40 12 36
34,000 (N) 34,000 24 vac
0° 18 N/A 13 48 12 N/A
30° N/A 18 18 40 12 36
jHeaters mounted on an angle between 1° to 30° must maintain clearances posted for 0° or 30°; whichever is greater.
Figure 16.2 - Clearance to Combustibles
26 9-123.10
This Page Intentionally Left Blank
279-123.10
This Page Intentionally Left Blank
This Page Intentionally Left Blank
28 9-123.10
This Page Intentionally Left Blank
29 9-123.10
Products from Modine are designed to provide indoor air-comfort and ventilation solutions for
residential, commercial, institutional and industrial applications.